
http://www.lbtransit.com/ Long Beach Transit
1963 East Anaheim Street 2015 Annual Agency Profile President and CEO: Mr. Kenneth McDonald

Long Beach, CA 90801 562-591-8753

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 89,350,620 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90023 Fare Revenues $17,331,149 20.9%

1,736 Square Miles 28,117,340 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $32,803,762 39.5%

12,150,996 Population 89,722 Average Weekday Unlinked Tripsª State Funds $24,356,393 29.3%

2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 53,912 Average Saturday Unlinked Tripsª Federal Assistance $7,586,175 9.1%

43,911 Average Sunday Unlinked Tripsª Other Funds $914,899 1.1%

Total Operating Funds Expended $82,992,378 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
98 Square Miles 7,097,123 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

796,609 Population 711,508 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $4,504,926 19.0%

202 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $2,265,145 9.6%

264 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $16,790,578 70.9%

Other Funds $116,799 0.5% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $23,677,448 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $68,275,950 82.3%

Bus 187                             -                                  $21,136,843 $824,836 $838,640 $870,220 $23,670,539 Materials and Supplies $8,423,468 10.1%

Demand Response - Taxi -                                 15                               $6,909 $0 $0 $0 $6,909 Purchased Transportation $990,630 1.2%

Total 187                             15                               $21,143,752 $824,836 $838,640 $870,220 $23,677,448 Other Operating Expenses $5,302,330 6.4%

Total Operating Expenses $82,992,378 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 20.9% Local Funds: 39.5% State Funds: 29.3% Federal Assistance: 9.1% Other Funds: 1.1%Local Funds: 19.% State Funds: 9.6% Federal Assistance: 70.9% Other Funds: .5%

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $81,886,583 $17,235,303 $23,670,539 89,123,797 28,060,212 6,904,580 701,414 0.5 249 187 24.9% 7.7

Demand Response - Taxi $1,105,795 $95,846 $6,909 226,823 57,128 192,543 10,094 0.0 15 15 0.0%

Total $82,992,378 $17,331,149 $23,677,448 89,350,620 28,117,340 7,097,123 711,508 0.5 264 202 23.5%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $11.86 $116.75 Bus $0.92 $2.92 4.1 40.0

Demand Response - Taxi $5.74 $109.55 Demand Response - Taxi $4.88 $19.36 0.3 5.7

Total $11.69 $116.64 Total $0.93 $2.95 4.0 39.5

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Demand Resp. - Taxi

OE/VRM # $5.38 # $5.74 Bus 2012: 5.41 2013: 5.38 2014: 5.56 2015: 5.74

OE/PMT # $4.71 # $4.88 2012: 4.64 2013: 4.71 2014: 4.78 2015: 4.88

UPT/VRM # 0.26 # 0.30 2012: .28 2013: .26 2014: .27 2015: .3

OE/VRM $8.01 $8.75 # $9.53 # $10.89 # $11.33 # $11.86 2006: 8.01 2007: 8.75 2008: 9.81 2009: 9.53 2010: 9.83 2011: 10.89 2012: 10.88 2013: 11.33 2014: 11.62 2015: 11.86

OE/PMT $0.72 $0.78 # $0.72 # $0.85 # $0.84 # $0.92 2006: .72 2007: .78 2008: .83 2009: .72 2010: .77 2011: .85 2012: .84 2013: .84 2014: .88 2015: .92

UPT/VRM 3.78 3.86 # 4.23 # 4.17 # 4.31 # 4.06 2006: 3.78 2007: 3.86 2008: 4.05 2009: 4.23 2010: 4.08 2011: 4.17 2012: 4.24 2013: 4.31 2014: 4.2 2015: 4.06

Notes: ªAverage Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

20.9%

39.5%

29.3%

9.1%
1.1%

19.0%

9.6%

70.9%

0.5%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Resp. - Taxi

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

http://www.lbtransit.com/

