http://www.lbtransit.com/ 1963 East Anaheim Street Long Beach, CA 90801

			General Inform	ation						Financial I	nformatio		
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census 2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 1,736 Square Miles 12,150,996 Population 2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Service Consumption 89,350,620 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 28,117,340 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 89,722 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips <sup>a</sup> 53,912 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips <sup>a</sup>			Database Information NTDID: 90023 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fare Revenues \$17.331.149			20.9%		g Funding Sou
										\$17,331,149			
								Local Funds		\$32,803,762	39.5%		0.1% 1.1
									State Funds	\$24,356,393	29.3%		9.1% 1.1%
								Fed	eral Assistance	\$7,586,175	9.1%	29.3%	
		43,911 <b>A</b>	verage Sunday Unlin	ked Trips <sup>a</sup>					Other Funds	\$914,899	1.1%		
								Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$82,992,378	100.0%		20.9%
Service Area Statistics		Service Su	pplied					Sources of Capital Funds Expend					
98 Square Miles 796,609 Population		7,097,123 A	nnual Vehicle Revenu	e Miles (VRM)				1	Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%	39.5%	· / /
		711,508 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 202 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)							Local Funds	\$4,504,926	19.0%		
					5)				State Funds	\$2,265,145	9.6%		
		264 Ve	chicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAM	S)			Fed	eral Assistance	\$16,790,578	70.9%		
									Other Funds	\$116,799	0.5%	Capital Fi	Inding Source
			Modal Characte	eristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$23,677,448	100.0%		-
	Vehicles Op												0.5
Modal Overview		Maximum Service			Uses of Capital Funds				Summary of Operat				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and			<b>.</b>					
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		ages, Benefits	\$68,275,950	82.3%	70.9%	19.0%
Bus	187	-	\$21,136,843	\$824,836	\$838,640	\$870,220	\$23,670,539		s and Supplies	\$8,423,468	10.1%		
emand Response - Taxi	- 187	15 15	\$6,909	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,909		Transportation	\$990,630	1.2%		
Total	187	15	\$21,143,752	\$824,836	\$838,640	\$870,220	\$23,677,448		ating Expenses	\$5,302,330	6.4%		9.6%
									Operating Expenses	\$82,992,378	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas	n Expenditures Transportation				
									ed Separately)				
Operation Characteristic								<b>F</b> 10 11					
speration characteristic	3		Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guideway Directional	ehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in		Percent	Average Flee
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Annual Fassenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Maximum Service	Maximum Service		Spare Vehicles	Age in Years
Bus	\$81.886.583	\$17.235.303	\$23.670.539	89.123.797	28.060.212	6.904.580	701.414	0.5	249	187		24.9%	Age in reals
emand Response - Taxi	\$1,105,795	\$95,846	\$6,909	226,823	57,128	192,543	10,094	0.0	15	107		0.0%	/.
otal	\$82,992,378	\$17,331,149	\$23,677,448	89,350,620	28,117,340	7,097,123	711,508	0.5	264	202		23.5%	
Performance Measures		50	rvice Efficiency						Service Effe	otivonoss			
		perating Expenses per Operating Expenses per		Operating Ex			enses per Operating Expenses per Unlinked Unlinked			d Trips per	Un	inked Trips pe	
Node		/ehicle Revenue Mile	v	ehicle Revenue Hour	N	lode	Pass	enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	venue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hou
Bus		\$11.86		\$116.75		us		\$0.92	\$2.92		4.1		40.
Demand Response - Taxi		\$5.74		\$109.55	D	emand Response - Ta:	di 🛛	\$4.88	\$19.36		0.3		5.
Fotal		\$11.69		\$116.64	т	otal		\$0.93	\$2.95		4.0		39.
Operating Expense pe Mile: Demand F		Operating Expense per Pas Demand Resp 1		Unlinked Passenge Revenue Mile: Den		Opera	ing Expense per Vehicle I Mile: Bus	Revenue	Operating Expense per P Bus	assenger Mile: L	Jnlinked Passe	enger Trip per Veh Mile: Bus	icle Revenue
00	\$6.00			1.40	•	\$15.00		\$1.00		5.00			
.00	\$4.00			.30		\$10.00		\$0.80 \$0.60		4.00			
.00			0	1.20	-	····   ••••		\$0.60		2.00			
.00	\$2.00			.10		\$5.00		\$0.20		1.00			
						1							

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi. <sup>1</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.